Status: This version of this provision is prospective.

Status: This revised version has been created from an electronic version contributed by Westlaw which was originally derived from the printed publication. Read more (See end of Document for details) Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Measuring Container Bottles (EEC Requirements) Regulations 1977. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

#### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 1977 No. 932

# The Measuring Container Bottles (EEC Requirements) Regulations 1977

#### **PROSPECTIVE**

#### General

- 5.—(1) Only measuring container bottles—
  - (a) complying with the requirements of section 3 of Annex I of the Directive,
  - (b) the actual capacity of which has been checked in accordance with section 4 of that Annex, and
  - (c) marked in accordance with section 8.1.1. and 8.1.2. of that Annex, shall be marked with the EEC sign.
- (2) The EEC sign marked on a measuring container bottle shall be at least 3mm high and shall be indelible, easily legible and visible.

### **Commencement Information**

**I1** Reg. 5 in operation at 29.6.1977, see reg. 1

#### **Status:**

This version of this provision is prospective.

#### Status:

This revised version has been created from an electronic version contributed by Westlaw which was originally derived from the printed publication.

#### Read more

#### **Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Measuring Container Bottles (EEC Requirements) Regulations 1977. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

#### Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- reg. 5 coming into force by S.I. 1977/932 reg. 1
- reg. 5 substituted by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 4 para. 5
- reg. 5(2) words inserted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/696, Sch. 4 para. 5 by S.I. 2020/1460 Sch. 3 para. 4(2)(a)

# Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Blanket amendment words substituted by S.I. 2011/1043 art. 3-68-10

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. para. 1(c) inserted by S.I. 2020/1460 Sch. 2 para. 1(2)(a)
- Sch. para. 1A inserted by S.I. 2020/1460 Sch. 2 para. 1(2)(a)
- Sch. para. 3A3B inserted by S.I. 2020/1460 Sch. 2 para. 1(2)(c)
- Sch. 1 Sch. renumbered as Sch. 1 by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 4 para. 10
- Sch. 2 inserted by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 4 para. 11
- Sch. 3 inserted by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 4 para. 11
- reg. 2(1A)(1B) inserted by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 4 para. 2(3)
- reg. 5(2A) inserted in earlier amending S.I. 2019/696, Sch. 4 para. 5 by S.I. 2020/1460 Sch. 3 para. 4(2)(b)
- reg. 5(2A) words substituted by S.I. 2021/1273 reg. 8Sch. 2 para. (a)
- reg. 5(2A) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1393 reg. 3Sch. 2 para. (a)
- reg. 7A inserted by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 4 para. 7
- reg. 7B7C inserted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/696, Sch. 4 para. 7 by S.I. 2020/1460 Sch. 3 para. 4(3)
- reg. 7B(1) words substituted by S.I. 2021/1273 reg. 7Sch. 1 para. (a)
- reg. 7B(1) words substituted by S.I. 2022/1393 reg. 2Sch. 1 para. (a)